L			
	State of Rhode Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$35.00
	Division Of Busines	s Services	
	148 W. River S	treet	
	Providence RI 029	04-2615	
HOPE	(401) 222-30	40	
Non-Profit Corporation			
Articles of Incorporation			
(Chapter 7-6-34 of the General	Laws of Rhode Island, 1956	, as amended)	
	ARTICLE I		
The name of the corporation i	s South County Baseball (<u>Club</u>	
	ARTICLE II		
The period of its duration is	<u>X</u> Perpetual		
	ARTICLE III		
	and for which the corporation	in organized are:	
The specific purpose or purpose	ses for which the corporation	is organized are.	
THIS ORGANIZATION PR	OVIDES YOUTH THE OF	PORTUNITY TO PLAY F	BASEBALL
IN THE CHARIHO REGIO			
	ARTICLE IV		
	ARTICLE		
Provisions, if any, not inconsis		•	h in these
articles of incorporation for the	First regulation of the internal at	fairs of the corporation are:	
	ARTICLE V		
The street address (seet affing	boxoc are not accontable)	of the initial registered office	of the
The street address (post office corporation is:	, noves are not acceptable) (n me miliai registered office	
No. and Street:	<u>47 HIGH ST</u>		
City or Town:	<u>ASHAWAY</u>	State: RI	Zip: <u>02804</u>
The name of its initial register	ed agent at such address is	JOSHUA DAVIS	
	ARTICLE VI		
The number of directors const		ectors of the Corporation is	3
and the names and addresses	of the persons who are to se	rve as the initial directors are	e:
		· · · ·	ı
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip	Code, Country
,			· · · · ·

	JOSHUA PAUL DAVIS	47 HIGH ST
		47 HIGH ST ASHAWAY, RI 02804 USA
DIRECTOR	TIMOTHY COSTA	10 BOULDER RD
		ASHAWAY, RI 02804 USA
DIRECTOR	JEFFREY HANKS	27 MURATORE LANE
		CHARLESTOWN, RI 02804 USA
	ARTICLE VII	
ne name and address of the	e incorporator is:	
Title	Individual Name	Address
INCORPORATOR	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
	JUSTICAT AUE DAVIS	47 HIGH ST ASHAWAY, RI 02804 USA
	1	1
•	ce is to begin $12/16/2022$, the filing of these Articles of Incorporati	on)
igned this 16 Day of Dece gnature of the individual o cknowledgement of the sign dividual's act and deed or ue, as of the date of the elec	the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2022 at 8:39:01 AN <i>r individuals signing this ins</i> <i>natory, under penalties of pe</i>	I by the incorporator(s). <i>This electronic</i> <i>trument constitutes the affirmation or</i> <i>rjury, that this instrument is that</i> <i>pration, and that the facts stated herein ar</i>
igned this 16 Day of Dece gnature of the individual o cknowledgement of the sign dividual's act and deed or	, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2022 at 8:39:01 AN r individuals signing this instantory, under penalties of per the act and deed of the corpo	I by the incorporator(s). <i>This electronic</i> <i>trument constitutes the affirmation or</i> <i>rjury, that this instrument is that</i> <i>pration, and that the facts stated herein ar</i>
agned this 16 Day of Dece gnature of the individual of cknowledgement of the sign dividual's act and deed or ue, as of the date of the elec nter signature(s) below.	, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation ember, 2022 at 8:39:01 AN r individuals signing this instantory, under penalties of per the act and deed of the corpo	I by the incorporator(s). <i>This electronic</i> <i>trument constitutes the affirmation or</i> <i>rjury, that this instrument is that</i> <i>pration, and that the facts stated herein ar</i>

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

December 16, 2022 08:36 AM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

